FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	02-06-200	02	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			1	Docket: 12691 B ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of			e attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10197432 		address of rec	eiving party(ies):
		Name:	Basso Indus	try Corp (Taiwan Corp)
Roman HO & An-Chi LIU		Internal A	ddress:	0 1
, 23	-02	171201110011		19
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? U Yes U No			200
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
Assignment	Merger	Street Add	iress: 24, 36	oth Road, Taichung
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Indust	rial park,	
Other		City: Tai	chung City,	Taiwante: R.O. ZiP:
Execution Date: November 14, 2	001	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): 10,05	5190		
if this document is being filed together with	•	_	e of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent		
01/30/2002 DTESSEM1 00000049 10055190				
02_FC:581 40.00/0P		•		
VL 10:301				
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 💆	No No	
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u>				^ /0.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		€ Enclo	sed	
		☐ Autho	rized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address:59 John S	treet	a Danasii	ecount number	•
5th Floor		8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York, State: NY	ZIP: 10038		uplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
		_		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief		nation is true a	and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.				
	Thou	la E B.	y by	November 27, 2001
Charles E. Baxley Name of Person Signing		Signature	al number of page	ATENT
				538 FRAME: 0861

Docket: 12691 B

ASSIGNOR:	
a	Roman HO (a Taiwan citizen)
	. An-Chi LIU
	24, 36th RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG CITY,
	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
ASSIGNEE:	
	Basso Industry Corp.(a Taiwan Corp.)
	24, 36th RD., TATOHING INDUSTRIAL PARK, TATCHUNG CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	a. Roman HO (a Taiwan citizen)
Whereas,	b. An-Chi LIU
	is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", in f payment to it of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for
	nd valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are
	nereby; received from
	stry Corp. (a Taiwan Corp.), whose orth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");
	. an above (northwarter referred to as Assignee),
Assignor	has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale,

assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns,

1

Assignor's entire right, title and interest -

ASSIGNMENT

DEED

PATENT REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0862

(1) In and to an invention entitled	
as described in United States Patent App	plication Serial No,
filed on	_; which issued into United States Letters
Patent No.	on, including
the right to recover for past infringement	ats thereof.
and any and all other applications for	Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No. on said Application letters patent of the United States of America
reissue applications) based upon said in	nuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and nvention, including extensions and reissues, if sich said Letters Patent of the United states has
been granted.	

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at TAICHUNG, TAIWAN	this <u>14th</u>	day
of <u>November</u> .		
Assignor :		
By: Roman Ho	An Chi Liu	
Name: Roman HO; An-Chi LTU		
Title : INVENTOR		
Date : 14 November 2001	≁	
Witness:		
Signature:		
Name:		
Adress:		
Date:		

3

RECORDED: 01/25/2002